Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [949] 231-3000  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 201785M  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  October 20, 2025 1
DATA SHEET
SE5003L1-R: High-Power (+19 dBm) 802.11ac WLAN Power
Amplifier with Integrated Power Detector
Applications
• IEEE802.11ac WLAN enabled:
− Access points

Solder Reflow Information, document number 200164.
Care must be taken when attaching this product, whether it is
done manually or in a production solder reflow environment.
Production quantities of this product are shipped in a standard
tape and reel format.
DATA SHEET  •  SE5003L1-R HIGH-POWER (+19 dBm) 802.11ac WLAN PA
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [949] 231-3000  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
8 October 20, 2025  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  201785M
Figure 9. SE5003L1-R Evaluation Board Schematic
DATA SHEET  •  SE5003L1-R HIGH- POWER (+19 dBm) 802.11ac WLAN PA
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [949] 231-3000  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 201785M  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  October 20, 2025 9
Figure 10. SE5003L1-R Evaluation Board
Table 9. SE5003L1-R Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Component Size Value Vendor Part # Comments
C2 0402 220 pF Murata GRM1555C1H221JA01 Multilayer ceramic
C6, C14 0402 100 nF Murata GRM155R61A104KA01 Multilayer ceramic
C11 0402 47 nF Murata GRM155R71E473KA88 Multilayer ceramic
C18, C19 0402 10 pF Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01 Multilayer ceramic
C20 0805 10 μF Murata GRM21BR61A106KE19 Ceramic
J1, J2 End launch SMA Johnson
Components
142-0701-851 SMA end launch straight jack
receptacle, tab contact